
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C.  20580

CASE NAME FILE/DOCKET NUMBER

Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice, I (we) am (are) entering in the above 
proceeding the appearance of

1. COUNSEL OR REPRESENTATIVE
Include the name, address, email address, and telephone number of each 
counsel or representative entering an appearance in the above proceeding,

Include the address and telephone numbers of all persons, partnerships, 
corporations, or associations on whose behalf this Notice of Appearance 
is being filed.

3. ASSOCIATE/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

4. SIGNATURE OF SENIOR COUNSEL 5. DATE SIGNED

Return this form to: Federal Trade Commission 
Room H-113 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20580

FTC Form 232 (rev. 7/11)

2. RESPONDENT(S) OR THIRD PARTY(IES)

counsel supporting the complaint (Complete Items 1, 3, 4, and 5 below)

counsel or representative for the respondent (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below)

counsel or representative for a third party (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below)

In the Matter of Illumina, Inc. and GRAIL, Inc. Docket No. 9401

Karin F.R. Moore 
HYMAN PHELPS & MCNAMARA, P.C. 
700 Thirteenth Street, N.W, Suite 1200 
Washington, DC 20005 
kmoore@hpm.com 
(202) 737-5600

StageZero Life Sciences, Ltd. 
30-70 East Beaver Creek Road 
Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 3B2 
Canada 
TEL: 855.420.7140

/s/ Karin F.R. Moore 08/02/2021

✖
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

____________________________________ 
In the Matter of     ) 
      ) 
Illumina, Inc.,      )  PUBLIC 
 a corporation,    ) 
      )  Docket No. 9401 
  and    )  
GRAIL, Inc.      ) 
 a corporation,    )  
     ) 
 Respondents.  )  
____________________________________) 
 

STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING PURSUANT TO 16 C.F.R. § 4.1 
 
 In connection with the Notice of Appearance filed on July 30, 2021, and pursuant to 16 

C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I state that I am eligible to practice before the Federal Trade Commission as a 

member of the District of Columbia Bar (Bar No. 480275).  As requested by 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I 

further state that I am a member in good standing within the legal profession. 

 
Dated:  August 2, 2021    Respectfully submitted,   

  

 

     ______________________ 

Karin F.R. Moore 
HYMAN, PHELPS & MCNAMARA, P.C. 
700 Thirteenth Street NW, Suite 1200 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
(202) 737-5600 (phone) 
KMoore@hpm.com 
 
Counsel for Non-Party StageZero Life Sciences, 
Ltd. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 2, 2021, I filed the foregoing document electronically 
using the FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

 
April Tabor 
Acting Secretary Federal Trade Commission  
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 
ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 
 
The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 
 

I further certify that I delivered via electronic mail a copy of the foregoing document to: 
 
Complaint Counsel:  
Matthew Joseph (mjoseph1@ftc.gov)  
Bridget Simons (bsimons@ftc.gov)  
Phoebe Flint (pflint@ftc.gov)  
James McCollough (jmccollough@ftc.gov)  
Jennifer Milici (jmilici@ftc.gov) 
Teresa Martin (tmartin@ftc.gov)  
Devon Allen (dallen1@ftc.gov)  
Corene Wint (cwint@ftc.gov)  
Federal Trade Commission  
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW  
Washington, DC 20580  
(202) 326-2289  
 
Counsel for Respondent Illumina, Inc.  
David Marriott (dmarriott@cravath.com)  
Christine Varney (cvarney@cravath.com)  
Sharonmoyee Goswami (sgoswami@cravath.com)  
Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP  
825 Eighth Avenue  
New York, NY 10019  
(212) 474-1140 
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Counsel for Respondent GRAIL, Inc.  
Al Pfieffer (al.pfeiffer@lw.com)  
Michael G. Egge (michael.egge@lw.com)  
Marguerite M. Sullivan (marguerite.sullivan@lw.com)  
Latham & Watkins LLP  
555 Eleventh Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20004  
(202) 637-2285 
 

 
 
 

Dated:  August 2, 2021    _________________________ 

Karin F.R. Moore 
HYMAN, PHELPS & MCNAMARA, P.C. 
700 Thirteenth Street NW, Suite 1200 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
(202) 737-5600 (phone) 
KMoore@hpm.com 
 
Counsel for Non-Party StageZero Life Sciences, 
Ltd. 

 

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION | OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY | FILED 8/2/2021 | Document No. 602094 | PAGE Page 4 of 4 * PUBLIC *

mailto:al.pfeiffer@lw.com
mailto:michael.egge@lw.com
mailto:marguerite.sullivan@lw.com
mailto:KMoore@hpm.com



